
Cal Poly Pomona (8-3,3-2 CCAA) -vs- San Fran. St. (2-10,1-4 CCAA)
01/02/26 at San Francisco Federal Credit Union Gym at Don Nasser Family Plaza, San Francisco, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal Poly Pomona 73

San Fran. St. 74

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 240
Site: San Francisco Federal Credit Union Gym at Don Nasser Family
Plaza, San Francisco, CA
Referees: Brian Harrison, Kenny Carrillo, Darrell Holland

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Pomona 35 38 73
San Fran. St. 36 38 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bell,Malcolm * 31 6-10 3-4 8-11 6-5 11 0 2 2 0 1 23
02 Broadous,Zach * 29 4-8 2-4 6-7 1-5 6 0 0 3 0 3 16
33 Simeth,Kevin * 25 3-6 0-0 0-3 5-2 7 3 1 1 0 0 6
00 Goldberg,Jake * 18 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
01 Lewis-Cooper,Demarreya * 30 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 2
03 Parm,Shyheim 24 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 8
32 Schroeder,Asher 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Saba,Michael 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dennis,Edric 20 1-4 0-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
21 Hunter,Sam 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 8-21 15-22 16-26 42 12 8 13 0 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 4-12   33.33% 10-15   66.67%
Total 25-55   45.5% 8-21   38.1% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Williams,Markees * 30 7-11 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 5 0 0 0 16
23 Buciak,Bricen * 25 5-12 2-6 1-2 5-5 10 5 1 2 0 3 13
10 Pollard,Miles * 29 2-8 1-6 4-6 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 1 9
50 McKnight,Evan * 15 0-0 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 5 0 0 0 0 1
33 Chatha,Milandev * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
05 Hadjighasemi,Parsa 28 6-13 6-13 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 19
03 Lucas,Brandon 17 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
24 Martinez,Diego 27 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 0 0 1 7
32 Harris,Mason 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 15-37 7-13 11-20 31 16 17 10 0 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 8-20   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 7-17   41.18% 7-13   53.85%
Total 26-58   44.8% 15-37   40.5% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Fran. St.
19:36 TURNOVER  by BUCIAK,BRICEN

STEAL  by BROADOUS,ZACH 19:36
GOOD 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH 19:24 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BELL,MALCOLM --

19:01 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

18:27 MISS 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SIMETH,KEVIN 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHA,MILANDEV
18:01 MISS 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 17:54 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --

17:23 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES
REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by BROADOUS,ZACH 17:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM 17:01 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by SIMETH,KEVIN --

17:01 FOUL  by POLLARD,MILES
MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
16:47 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

GOOD 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE 16:31 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --

15:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
15:52 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
15:52 SUB IN by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
15:52 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE 15:52
SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 15:52
SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN 15:52
SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM 15:52
SUB IN by SABA,MICHAEL 15:52
SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC 15:52

15:39 FOUL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM 15:39 13-5 V 8
MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
15:05 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
15:00 MISS LAYUP by CHATHA,MILANDEV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:43 15-5 V 10

14:25 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MILES

MISS JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

13:57 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES
REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:50 17-8 V 9
FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL 13:36
SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH 13:36



SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM 13:36
SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 13:36
SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM 13:36

13:17 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SAM 13:05

13:05 STEAL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
12:59 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
12:51 FOUL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
12:51 SUB OUT by BUCIAK,BRICEN
12:51 SUB IN by LUCAS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SAM 12:33
12:15 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by CHATHA,MILANDEV
GOOD JUMPER by SABA,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:53 19-13 V 6

11:35 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 11:12 21-16 V 5
10:44 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
TURNOVER  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 10:23

10:23 STEAL  by CHATHA,MILANDEV
10:04 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MILES
MISS JUMPER by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRANDON
09:16 MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,EDRIC --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRANDON
08:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL --
08:48 FOUL  by POLLARD,MILES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:48
08:48 SUB OUT by POLLARD,MILES
08:48 SUB OUT by CHATHA,MILANDEV
08:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
08:48 SUB IN by HARRIS,MASON

SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM 08:48
SUB OUT by SABA,MICHAEL 08:48
SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM 08:48
SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC 08:48
SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE 08:48
SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH 08:48
SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM 08:48
SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN 08:48
GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:29 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --

08:09 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by BROADOUS,ZACH 08:03

08:03 STEAL  by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
07:58 TURNOVER  by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

STEAL  by BROADOUS,ZACH 07:58
GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:44 25-22 V 3

07:16 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MASON

06:37 25-28 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA



MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH 06:18
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:18
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint) 06:04 27-28 H 1

05:34 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DIEGO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GOLDBERG,JAKE 05:27

04:58 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH --

04:53 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH(fastbreak) 04:53 28-30 H 2
SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 04:53
SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM 04:53
GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH(fastbreak) 04:53 29-30 H 1

04:34 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PARM,SHYHEIM 04:24

04:00 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

03:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

03:33 29-34 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,DIEGO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
MISS 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE 03:03
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
02:31 TURNOVER  by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

STEAL  by BROADOUS,ZACH 02:31
TURNOVER  by BROADOUS,ZACH 02:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRANDON
02:30 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MASON
02:30 SUB IN by POLLARD,MILES
02:30 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE 02:30
SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN 02:30
SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 02:30
SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC 02:30

02:19 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MILES
02:07 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH 02:07 30-34 H 4
02:07 SUB OUT by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
02:07 SUB IN by BUCIAK,BRICEN

GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH 02:07 31-34 H 3
01:54 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MILES

STEAL  by PARM,SHYHEIM 01:54
MISS LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by BROADOUS,ZACH --
GOOD TIPIN by BROADOUS,ZACH(in the paint) 01:45 33-34 H 1

01:37 MISS LAYUP by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCIAK,BRICEN

01:32 MISS TIPIN by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCIAK,BRICEN

01:31 33-36 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PARM,SHYHEIM 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
01:11 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
01:11 SUB IN by CHATHA,MILANDEV

SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM 01:11
SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN 01:11
FOUL  by DENNIS,EDRIC 01:09



00:55 TURNOVER  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
STEAL  by BELL,MALCOLM 00:55
GOOD DUNK by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 35-36 H 1

00:50 MISS 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
00:03 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Fran. St.
SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC 20:00
SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE 20:00

19:41 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:13 37-36 V 1

18:39 MISS 3PTR by CHATHA,MILANDEV
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

FOUL  by SIMETH,KEVIN 18:37
18:22 MISS 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
FOUL  by SIMETH,KEVIN 18:22

18:21 MISS FT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:21 37-37 GOOD FT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE 18:07 40-37 V 3
ASSIST  by BELL,MALCOLM --

17:55 MISS LAYUP by CHATHA,MILANDEV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE 17:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:33 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH 17:33 41-37 V 4
GOOD FT by BROADOUS,ZACH 17:33 42-37 V 5

17:28 42-39 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:28
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM 17:12 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --

16:52 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

TURNOVER  by SIMETH,KEVIN 16:35
16:35 STEAL  by POLLARD,MILES

FOUL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 16:32
16:32 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by POLLARD,MILES(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 16:32
SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN 16:32
SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM 16:32
SUB IN by SABA,MICHAEL 16:32

16:32 MISS FT by POLLARD,MILES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM 16:06
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --
MISS TIPIN by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint) 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
15:59 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL 15:57



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE 15:57
SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
15:57 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
15:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SABA,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,EDRIC 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
15:08 45-46 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 14:29 47-46 V 1
FOUL  by SABA,MICHAEL 14:19

14:19 47-47 GOOD FT by POLLARD,MILES
14:19 MISS FT by POLLARD,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
14:16 47-49 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
14:11 SUB OUT by POLLARD,MILES
14:11 SUB IN by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

TURNOVER  by DENNIS,EDRIC 13:53
13:53 STEAL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
13:37 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHATHA,MILANDEV
SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH 13:34
SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 13:34
SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM 13:34
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER 13:34

13:20 TURNOVER  by CHATHA,MILANDEV
STEAL  by PARM,SHYHEIM 13:20
GOOD LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:17 49-49

13:14 SUB OUT by CHATHA,MILANDEV
13:14 SUB IN by LUCAS,BRANDON
13:00 49-52 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BUCIAK,BRICEN

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
SUB OUT by SABA,MICHAEL 12:33
SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN 12:33
MISS LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,ASHER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,ASHER(in the paint) 12:19 51-52 H 1

11:59 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by DENNIS,EDRIC 11:59

11:59 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by BUCIAK,BRICEN
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,ASHER 11:45
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,EDRIC --
GOOD TIPIN by DENNIS,EDRIC(in the paint) 11:45 53-55 H 2

11:44 FOUL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
GOOD FT by DENNIS,EDRIC 11:44 54-55 H 1

11:41 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
10:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE --
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,EDRIC 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCIAK,BRICEN
10:06 54-58 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,ASHER 09:41 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by DENNIS,EDRIC --
FOUL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 09:29

09:29 SUB OUT by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA



09:29 SUB IN by POLLARD,MILES
SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM 09:29
SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC 09:29
SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH 09:29
SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM 09:29

09:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
09:28 SUB IN by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
09:24 MISS FT by BUCIAK,BRICEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
09:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:59
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
08:46 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MILES

STEAL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 08:46
TURNOVER  by BELL,MALCOLM 08:40

08:40 SUB OUT by BUCIAK,BRICEN
08:40 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
08:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:14 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
FOUL  by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MILES
07:27 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,ASHER(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --

07:22 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 07:20 58-58
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 07:20 59-58 V 1
FOUL  by SIMETH,KEVIN 07:01
SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN 07:01
SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC 07:01

07:01 59-59 GOOD FT by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
07:00 MISS FT by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --

06:46 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM 06:46 60-59 V 1
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,ASHER 06:46
SUB IN by GOLDBERG,JAKE 06:46
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM 06:46 61-59 V 2

06:21 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,EDRIC --

06:07 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
06:07 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
06:07 SUB IN by CHATHA,MILANDEV

GOOD LAYUP by BROADOUS,ZACH(in the paint) 05:58 63-59 V 4
05:58 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 05:58
SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM 05:58

05:58 SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRANDON
05:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
05:58 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
05:58 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

MISS FT by BROADOUS,ZACH 05:52



REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --
05:48 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 05:47 64-59 V 5
GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 05:47 65-59 V 6

05:47 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
05:47 SUB IN by BUCIAK,BRICEN
05:39 65-62 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
GOOD 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH 05:16 68-62 V 6

04:45 68-65 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MILES

MISS 3PTR by GOLDBERG,JAKE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --
TURNOVER  by BELL,MALCOLM 04:17

03:58 MISS 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
REBOUND DEF by BROADOUS,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,EDRIC 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH 03:42
SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC 03:42
SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 03:42
SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:20 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARKEES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint) 03:09 70-65 V 5

02:41 MISS LAYUP by BUCIAK,BRICEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 02:17
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN --

02:17 FOUL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:17 SUB OUT by CHATHA,MILANDEV
02:17 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

SUB OUT by GOLDBERG,JAKE 02:17
SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH 02:17
MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARKEES
01:57 70-68 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

TURNOVER  by BROADOUS,ZACH 01:28
01:28 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

01:21 70-70
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
MISS JUMPER by BROADOUS,ZACH 00:56
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN --

00:56 FOUL  by BUCIAK,BRICEN
00:56 SUB OUT by BUCIAK,BRICEN
00:56 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,EVAN

00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 70-72 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEES(in the paint)
00:14 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
00:14 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,EVAN
00:14 SUB IN by SPRINGSTEEL,CORMAC
00:14 SUB OUT by SPRINGSTEEL,CORMAC
00:14 SUB IN by CHATHA,MILANDEV

GOOD FT by BELL,MALCOLM 00:14 71-72 H 1
MISS FT by BELL,MALCOLM 00:13
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MALCOLM --



GOOD TIPIN by BELL,MALCOLM(in the paint) 00:13 73-72 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE 00:13
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,ASHER 00:13
FOUL  by PARM,SHYHEIM 00:01

00:01 73-73 GOOD FT by POLLARD,MILES
00:01 73-74 H 1 GOOD FT by POLLARD,MILES


